Case No: 3205027/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Hallas

Respondent: Andrews Excavations Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 15 December 2021

Before: Employment Judge A.M.S. Green

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr D Andrews – Director

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's claim for unauthorised deduction of wages is well-founded. The respondent will pay the claimant £1060.
- 2. The claims for ordinary unfair dismissal, wrongful dismissal, holiday pay are dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge A Green

15 December 2021